FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 07-20-1999

Docket No.: 12818d

ET.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow  \forall  10109$				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy t			
Name of conveying party(ies):     John Hartwall	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
John Hattwan	Name: K. Hartwall Oy Ab			
	Address: Kay Hartwallin tie 2			
No.	8			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance: MED 1-15-29				
★ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Soderkulla State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: Finland ZIP: FIN-01150			
Execution Date: June 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
	tion, the execution date of the application is: June 24, 1999			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
.,				
07/16/1999 SARAYA 00000166 29107774				
48 88 8D				
02 FC:561 40.00 0P				
02 FC:561 40.00 OP				
	s attached?			
	s attached?			
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 195.00			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  400 Garden City Plaza	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  400 Garden City Plaza	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  400 Garden City Plaza  City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 11530	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  400 Garden City Plaza  City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 11530	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  400 Garden City Plaza  City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 11530  DO NO.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leopold Presser  Registration No. 19,827  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  400 Garden City Plaza  City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 11530  DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			

PATENT REEL: 010096 FRAME: 0254

4780268US

USA Patent For Inventions Made Outside USA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Each of the undersigned, to wit:

	54		gc., 00	
	(1)John	Hartwall	(5)	
<pre>Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) +</pre>	(2)			
	in considera	ation of good and	valuable consi by acknowledged	ideration, the receipt and I by the undersigned, here-
Insert Name of Assignee +	К. Н	lartwall Oy Ab		
Address	Kay	Hartwallin tie	2, FIN-01150	Söderkulla, Finland
	(hereinafter for the Unit	ted States of Ame	IGNEE") the ent rica defined in	tire right, title and interest a 35 U.S.C. 100, in the inven-
Insert Title of Invention +	"Dolly"			
Please sign concurrently with	America has is about to  The uncommissioned ASSIGNEE, for representation said appoints and the upon requestives, and to continuation execute any sentatives, and title in the second sec	been executed on be filed in the dersigned hereby r of Patents and or its interest a ives; the undersilication shall he e undersigned her t of ASSIGNEE, it without further rns, substitutes, papers for ASSIG	even date here United States.  authorize(s) and Trademark to is s ASSIGNEE, its gned agree(s) to reafter act on  eby agree(s) to successors, as emuneration, in and reissues th NEE, its succes by ASSIGNEE to ntion hereby to	
application [NVENTOR(S)	Signed	Date Si		Witness(es)
Name: John Hartv	vall	June 24, 199	<del></del>	Maya Selenes
Name:				V
Name:				
4)Name:				
5)				
6)				
Name:				

**RECORDED: 07/13/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010096 FRAME: 0255